

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3448/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2011 in SCRMS
No.46/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAJESH DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,c/delay and office report)

Date: 16/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
For Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.
For Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we direct the petitioner to be released on bail in connection with FIR No.86 of 2008, Police Station Shahjahanpur on furnishing bail bond of Rs.20,000/- with two sureties of the like amount each to the satisfaction of the concerned Magistrate.

The special leave petition is disposed of.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master